OP \$165.00 2373930

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM359085

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fitness Together Franchise Corporation		10/08/2015	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fitness Together Franchise, LLC		
Street Address:	9092 S. Ridgeline Blvd., Suite A		
City:	Highlands Ranch		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80129		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2373930	FITNESS TOGETHER
Registration Number:	2478909	1 CLIENT 1 TRAINER 1 GOAL
Registration Number:	3760855	FT FITNESS TOGETHER
Registration Number:	3761267	FT FITNESS TOGETHER 1 CLIENT 1 TRAINER 1
Registration Number:	3804781	NUTRITION TOGETHER
Registration Number:	4146178	PACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7196943718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7194756427

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda L. Swaim Address Line 1: PO Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74755.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda L. Swaim
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda L. Swaim/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0839 Total Attachments: 2
source=FTFC to FTF Trademark Assignment (executed)#page1.tif
source=FTFC to FTF Trademark Assignment (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fitness Together Franchise Corporation, an Arizona corporation, is the owner of the following trademarks thereof in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods / Services	Class
FITNESS TOGETHER	RN: 2373930	fitness training centers and physical fitness instruction	41
1 CLIENT 1 TRAINER 1 GOAL	RN: 2478909	individualized physical fitness instruction	41
FT FITNESS TOGETHER and Design	RN: 3760855	providing fitness training facilities and physical fitness instruction	41
FT FITNESS TOGETHER I CLIENT I TRAINER I GOAL (Stylized)	RN: 3761267	providing fitness training facilities and physical fitness instruction	41
NUTRITION TOGETHER SUTRINOS TOGETHER	RN: 3804781	personal training services, namely, strength and conditioning training; providing fitness training facilities and physical fitness instruction nutrition counseling; counseling services in the fields of health, nutrition and lifestyle wellness	41 & 44
PACK	RN: 4146178	personal fitness training services, namely, small group personal fitness training	41

WHEREAS, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060, Fitness Together Franchise, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 9092 S. Ridgeline Blvd., Suite A, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129, is an existing and on-going business and the successor in interest to Fitness Together Franchise Corporation.

WHEREAS, Fitness Together Franchise, LLC wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fitness Together Franchise Corporation, has sold, assigned, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Fitness Together Franchise, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said trademarks and all rights of

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0841

renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefit.

FITNESS TOGETHER FRANCHISE, LLC

By: <u>au Duyau</u>

Name: CUIN DYYOR

Title: Secretary

Date: October 8, 2015